Elastomers and Composites
Vol. 50, No. 4, pp. 258~264 (December 2015)
Print ISSN 2092-9676/Online ISSN 2288-7725
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.7473/EC.2015.50.4.258
The Effect of the Shape of the Precured CIIR on the Physical
Properties of the BR/CIIR Composites
Kyeongdeok Pyo and Chacheol Park†
Division of Energy & Bio Engineering, Dongseo University, Pusan 608-739, Korea

CIIR - - T90 44 -
PC20P T20 10 T90-T20 34 10
PC30P T30 13 T90-T30 31 10
PC40P T40 17 T90-T40 27 10
PC40C T40 17 T90-T40 27 -
a)Second curing is performed during mixing with BR in composites.
260 Kyeongdeok Pyo et al. / Elastomers and Composites Vol. 50, No. 4, pp. 258-264 (December 2015)
Figure 1. Photographs (1 mm, ×100 and 1 mm, ×40) of Ground PCIIR; (a) PC20P (×100), (b) PC30P (×100), (c) PC40P (×100), (d)
PC40C (×40).
Table 3. Rubber Composition in BR/CIIR Composite and Processing Time for Precured CIIR
Code
Ratio of Rubber Compounds (phr)
Secend curing (min.)
BR CIIR PC20P PC30P PC40P PC40C
BR100 100 0
BR/CIIR10* 90 10 0
BR/CIIR20* 80 20 0
BR/CIIR30* 70 30 0
BR/CIIR40* 60 40 0
BR/PC20P10 100 10 34
BR/PC20P20 100 20 34
BR/PC20P30 100 30 34
BR/PC20P40 100 40 34
BR/PC30P10 100 10 31
BR/PC30P20 100 20 31
BR/PC30P30 100 30 31
BR/PC30P40 100 40 31
BR/PC40P10 100 10 27
BR/PC40P20 100 20 27
BR/PC40P30 100 30 27
BR/PC40P40 100 40 27
BR/PC40C10 100 10 27
BR/PC40C20 100 20 27
BR/PC40C30 100 30 27
BR/PC40C40 100 40 27
*Simple Blend
The Effect of the Shape of the Precured CIIR on the Physical Properties of the BR/CIIR Composites 261
2.4. 블렌드물 제조
매트릭스로 사용되는 BR혼련물에 CIIR혼련물을 10 phr, 20